SERUPE BY   CODE   D4/10/2014   14 PEND02584   CODE   D1601   7. ADMINSTREED BY ("Other than them 6)   CODE   D1601   SPRO   SPRO   U.S. Department of Energy   SPRO   U.S. Department of Energy   SPRO   SPRO   U.S. Department of Energy   SPRO   SPRO   U.S. Department of Energy   U.S. Department of U.S. Department of Energy   U.S. Department of U.S. Department of Energy   U.S. Department of U.S. Departm	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF C	ONTRACT		CONTRACT ID CODE	P	AGE OF	PAGES
SPROD BY  CODE   CLOSI   SPROD BY GOODE   CLOSI   SPROD BY GOODE WHEN A FROM FROM FROM FROM FROM FROM FROM FROM	2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE	DATE	4. REQ	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PRO	JECT NO.	(If applicable)
ESSED OF CODE   0.601   T. ADMINISTRED BY ("Index Houn New 18 000E   0.601   0	0004	04/10/20	014	14FE	002584			
U.S. Department of Energy STRO 900 Commerce Road East US 492 New Orleans LA 70123 8. MANK AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Re. et et e. control. Street et			-	7. ADN	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	01603	1
ALONG FEDERAL PETROLEUM OPERATIONS, LLC  TET. ALOXANDER CICCATCALL  SED S. Clears IA 701233401    Sen Orleans IA 701233401   Sen Orleans IA 70123401	U.S. Department of Energy SPRO 900 Commerce Road East US 49	2		U.S SPRO 900	Department of Energy  Commerce Road East US	492		
Storm A Lexander Ciccarelli Storm Cleary in Parking New Orleans LA 701233401    Common Ciccare   Common Cicc	8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stree	t, county, State and	I ZIP Code)	(x) 9A.	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
The above numbered solidation is amended as set forth in them 14. The hour and data specified for recognition of Political P	FLUOR FEDERAL PETROLEUM OPER	ATIONS,	LLC					
TABLET   TO   TABLET				9B.	DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
1. THIS TERM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS	<b>-</b>			x DE	-FE0011020	O.		
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set form in Item 14. This TIEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS  The above numbered solicitation is amended as set form in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  offers must advanweldage receipt of this unmendment price to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning  copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning  copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning  copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on one of the solicitation and amendment on the solicitation and amendment numbers. Part ALLERO BY OVAID AND ACKNOWLEDGEARD ATTHER PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN RELECTION OF YOUR OFFER. It by writing of the international and this amendment and one is amendment on a second provided each belogram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and amendment and the same provided each belogram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and amendment and the same provided each belogram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and amendment and the same provided each belogram or letter makes reference by a specification and authority).  The CHARGE RICE RECEIPT ON MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  DESCRIPTION AND APPROPRIATION DATA of magnitude to the same provided and the same p	CODE 078490442	FACILITY COL	DE	0	9/18/2013			
Offers must acknowledge recept of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods (a) By completing thems 8 and 18, and refurning opinion of the mandment on the solicitation and amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: (c) (b) speciate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE FIRACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIVET OF FORES PRIOR TO THE HOURAND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN RELIEUTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by winthe of this amendment and is received prior to the opening hour and date specification of the solicitation and this amendment and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified in the Young Acknowledge and relief in the 102 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)  13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  OFFECK ONE  13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  OFFECK ONE  13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  OFFECK ONE  15. THE ADOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, phylogradiator date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(10).  16. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(10).  17. CALSUS II. 1.32 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds  18. IMPORTANT: Contractor  18. IN OFFICE O		11. THIS ITE	 EM ONLY APPLIES TO AI					
Net Increase: \$10,844,000.00	Items 8 and 15, and returning co separate letter or telegram which includes a reference THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offe	pies of the amen to the solicitation OFFERS PRIOR or already submit	dment; (b) By acknowledgen and amendment number. TO THE HOUR AND DAted, such change may be	ging red ers. FAI TE SPE made b	eipt of this amendment on each copy of the off LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YO	er submit BE RECE OUR OFF	tted; or (c) EIVED AT ER. If by	Ву
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  OHECK ONE  A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)  X. Clause I. 132 DEAR 970. 5232 – 4 Obligation of Funds  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  is required to sign this document and return  copies to the issuing office.  14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  Reference Section B, B. 4 – Obligation of Funds: In accordance with the clause entitled   "Obligation of Funds" the amount of funds obligated under this contract is increased by  \$10,844,000 from \$3,500,000 to \$14,344,000 to provide incremental funding to cover  reservation requirements.  The contract value remains \$720,523,002. Fund: 00000 Appr Year: 0000 Allottee: 00 Report   Entity: 000000 Appr Year: 0000 Allottee: 00 Report   Entity: 000000 Deject Class: 00000 Program:  0000000 Project: 0000000 WFO: 0000000 Local Use:  0000000 Fobst Destination  Continued   Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as herefolore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)   Sally L. Leingang  16B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR   16C. DATE SIGNED  04/10/2014		<u> </u>			<u> </u>	0 04	4 000	
A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.  D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)  X. Clause I.132 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds  E.IMPORTANT: Contractor [Sis not.] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  Reference Section B, B. 4 - Obligation of Funds: In accordance with the clause entitled  "Obligation of Funds" the amount of funds obligated under this contract is increased by \$10,844,000 from \$3,500,000 to \$14,344,000 to provide incremental funding to cover reservation requirements.  The contract value remains \$720,523,002.  Fund: 00000 Appr Year: 0000 Allottee: 00 Report Entity: 000000 Object Class: 00000 Program: 0000000 Project: 0000000 WFO: 0000000 Local Use: 0000000 Project: 0000000 WFO: 0000000 Local Use: 0000000 Project: 0000000 WFO: 0000000 Local Use: 0000000 Project: 0000000 WFO: 0000000 From \$10,00000 MFO: 0000000 MFO: 0000	•	juli eu)	Net	Inc	rease: \$1	.0,84	4,000	.00
E.IMPORTANT: Contractor	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH	CT/ORDER IS M I IN ITEM 14, PU	ODIFIED TO REFLECT T JRSUANT TO THE AUTH	THE AD IORITY	MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes OF FAR 43.103(b).			
E.IMPORTANT: Contractor	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)						
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including salicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) Reference Section B, B.4 - Obligation of Funds: In accordance with the clause entitled "Obligation of Funds" the amount of funds obligated under this contract is increased by \$10,844,000 from \$3,500,000 to \$14,344,000 to provide incremental funding to cover reservation requirements.  The contract value remains \$720,523,002. Fund: 00000 Appr Year: 0000 Allottee: 00 Report Entity: 000000 Object Class: 00000 Program: 0000000 Project: 0000000 WFO: 0000000 Local Use: 0000000 FOB: Destination Continued  Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  Sally L. Leingang  15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  15C. DATE SIGNED  16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Signature on File  04/10/2014	X Clause I.132 DEAR 97	0.5232-4	Obligation of	of F	unds			
Reference Section B, B.4 - Obligation of Funds: In accordance with the clause entitled "Obligation of Funds" the amount of funds obligated under this contract is increased by \$10,844,000 from \$3,500,000 to \$14,344,000 to provide incremental funding to cover reservation requirements.  The contract value remains \$720,523,002. Fund: 00000 Appr Year: 0000 Allottee: 00 Report Entity: 000000 Object Class: 00000 Program: 0000000 Project: 0000000 WFO: 0000000 Local Use: 0000000 FOB: Destination Continued  Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  Sally L. Leingang  15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  15C. DATE SIGNED  Signature on File  04/10/2014	E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not.	is required t	o sign this document and	return	copies to the issuing	office.		
Fund: 00000 Appr Year: 0000 Allottee: 00 Report Entity: 000000 Object Class: 00000 Program: 0000000 Project: 0000000 WFO: 0000000 Local Use: 0000000 FOB: Destination Continued  Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  15C. DATE SIGNED  16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  Signature on File  04/10/2014	Reference Section B, B.4 - O "Obligation of Funds" the am \$10,844,000 from \$3,500,000	bligatio ount of	n of Funds: I funds obligat	n acted 1	ccordance with the claus under this contract is	se en incre	eased	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED Signature on File 04/10/2014	Fund: 00000 Appr Year: 0000 Entity: 000000 Object Class: 0000000 Project: 0000000 WFO 0000000 FOB: Destination Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the	Allottee 00000 P : 000000	: 00 Report rogram: 0 Local Use:					
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED Signature on File 04/10/2014				Sal	ly L. Leingang			
04/10/2014	15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. l	JNITED STATES OF AMERICA		160	. DATE SIGNED
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)			21			0.	4/10/2014

CONTINUATION SHEET	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED			
	DE-FE0011020/0004	2	2	

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

FLUOR FEDERAL PETROLEUM OPERATIONS, LLC

EM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY (C)			AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(0)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	Period of Performance: 04/01/2014 to 03/31/2019				
		İ			
		İ			